llinois Department Tabulation of Bids =
of Transportation
Local Public Agency County Section Number Letting Date
Champaign County Highway Department Champaign 24-00472-00-RS 05/06/25
Approved Attended By -
Engineer's Estimate (IDOT Representative(s)) Bidder's Name|Cross Construction, Inc. Open Road Paving
$7,082,696.79 Company, LLC
Bidder's Address|3615 N Countryview Rd |1414 W Anthony Dr
City, State, Zip|Urbana, IL 61802 Urbana, IL 61802
Proposal Guarantee
Terms
Approved Engineer's Estimate
ltem No. Iltem Delivery| Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
30201700 (Portland Cement Ton 204 $248.3300 $50,659.32]  $330.0000 $67,320.00| $297.8000 $60,751.20 $0.00
35101400 (Agg Base Course, Ty B Ton 12692 $71.4000 $906,208.80 $60.0000 $761,520.00 $51.5000 $653,638.00 $0.00
40200800 |Agg Surface Course, Ty B Ton 134 $56.4400 $7,562.96| $325.0000 $43,550.00 $162.0000 $21,708.00 $0.00
40600290 |Bit Materials (Tack Ct) Pound 77825 $1.4700 $114,402.75 $1.0000 $77,825.00 $0.9500 $73,933.75 $0.00
40600370 |Longitudinal Joint Sealant Ft 40721 $2.8400 $115,647.64 $2.8000 $114,018.80 $2.7500 $111,982.75 $0.00
40600982 |HMA Surface Removl-Bt Jt Sq Yd 8771 $21.8400 $191,558.64 $40.0000 $350,840.00 $9.2500 $81,131.75 $0.00
40600405 |Material Transfer Device Ton 11287 $2.0500 $23,138.35] $6.8000 $76,751.60 $1.5000 $16,930.50 $0.00
40602978 |HMA Binder Cse, IL-9.5, N50 Ton 8944 $143.6400| $1,284,716.16] $130.0000 $1,162,720.00( $140.2000| $1,253,948.80 $0.00
40604050 |HMA Bind Cse, IL-9.5, C,N50 Ton 11287 $146.9000| $1,658,060.30, $133.0000 $1,501,171.00( $143.4500| $1,619,120.15 $0.00
40800029 |Bit Materials (Tack Ct) Pound 5093 $2.3600 $12,019.48, $4.0000 $20,372.00 $7.0000 $35,651.00 $0.00
40800050 |Incidental HMA Surfacing Ton 1268 $341.2500 $432,705.00, $420.0000 $532,560.00| $316.1500 $400,878.20 $0.00
42400300 |PCC Sidewalk, 6" Sq Ft 2250 $24.0000 $54,000.00 $24.0000 $54,000.00 $36.0000 $81,000.00 $0.00
42400800 |Detectable Warnings Sq Ft 251 $30.0000 $7,530.00 $38.0000 $9,538.00 $40.0000 $10,040.00 $0.00
44000500 |Comb Curb and Gutter Rem Ft 309 $27.0000 $8,343.00 $44.0000 $13,596.00 $35.0000 $10,815.00 $0.00
44000600 |Sidewalk Removal Sq Ft 2265 $7.0000 $15,855.00] $16.0000 $36,240.00 $8.0000 $18,120.00 $0.00
44000155 |HMA Surface Removal, 1.5" Sq Yd 27458 $3.8900 $106,811.62 $4.2000 $115,323.60 $3.1000 $85,119.80 $0.00
48102100 |Agg Wedge Shoulder, Ty B Ton 1669 $41.0000 $68,429.00 $58.0000 $96,802.00 $57.0000 $95,133.00 $0.00

Printed 05/06/25

Page 1 of 2

BLR 12315 (Rev. 06/11/21)




ltem No. ltem Delivery| Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
56109210 [Water Valves to be Adjusted Each 2 $300.0000 $600.00| $2,500.0000 $5,000.00| $600.0000 $1,200.00 $0.00
60300105 [Frames and Grates to be Adj Each 4 $500.0000 $2,000.00| $3,100.0000 $12,400.00| $600.0000 $2,400.00 $0.00
60604500 (CC&G,Ty B-6,18 Abut Ex Pvt Ft 309 $80.0000 $24,720.00, $118.0000 $36,462.00| $132.0000 $40,788.00 $0.00
64200108 [Shoulder Rumble Strip, 8" Ft 58780 $0.5300 $31,153.40 $0.2000 $11,756.00 $0.1600 $9,404.80 $0.00
67100100 [Mobilization L Sum 1 $300,000.(ﬂ $300,000.00 $120,000.(ﬂ $120,000.00 $404,600.(ﬂ $404,600.00 $0.00
70107025 [Changeable Message Sign Cal Day 134 $147.0000 $19,698.00, $315.0000 $42,210.00 $70.0000 $9,380.00 $0.00
70300100 ([Short Term Pvt Marking Foot 2880 $6.6700 $19,209.60 $5.6000 $16,128.00 $4.5000 $12,960.00 $0.00
70300150 [Short Term Pvt Mark Remov Sq Ft 340 $17.3300 $5,892.20 $37.0000 $12,580.00 $14.0000 $4,760.00 $0.00
78001110 [Paint Pvt Mark Line, 4" Ft 36091 $0.1400 $5,052.74 $0.1500 $5,413.65 $0.1200 $4,330.92 $0.00
78001130 [Paint Pvt Mark Line, 6" Ft 70551 $0.2100 $14,815.71 $0.2400 $16,932.24 $0.1900 $13,404.69 $0.00
78001180 [Paint Pvt Mark Line, 24" Ft 88 $3.4100 $300.08 $3.3000 $290.40 $3.0000 $264.00 $0.00
X4005502 |CIR-FDR-Foamed Asphalt Ton 508 $682.5000 $346,710.00, $775.0000 $393,700.00| $704.0000 $357,632.00 $0.00
X4060221 [Cold In-Place Recycling, 4" Sq Yd 105764 $3.4100 $360,655.24 $4.0000 $423,056.00 $4.5000 $475,938.00 $0.00
LR403300 [Surface Profile Milling Sq Yd 105764 $0.9000 $95,187.60, $4.2000 $444,208.80 $1.4000 $148,069.60 $0.00
X6330200 (Vertical Adjustment of TBT Each 8 $750.0000 $6,000.00| $2,700.0000 $21,600.00| $2,400.0000 $19,200.00 $0.00
X6330900 (Vertical Adjustment of GR Ft 869 $10.0000 $8,690.00, $23.0000 $19,987.00 $20.0000 $17,380.00 $0.00
X6420112 [Center Line-Rumble Strip, 8" Ft 29390 $0.6300 $18,515.70, $0.8000 $23,512.00 $0.3000 $8,817.00 $0.00
X0327301 [Relocate Existing Mailbox Each 21 $535.5000 $11,245.50, $885.0000 $18,585.00 $875.0000 $18,375.00 $0.00
X7010216 (Traf. Ctrl. and Prot. (Spl) L Sum 1 $200,000.(ﬂ $200,000.00 $375,000.(ﬂ $375,000.00 $193,000.(ﬂ $193,000.00 $0.00
20004560 |Bridge Wearing Surface Rem Sq Yd 1139 $10.0000 $11,390.00 $17.0000 $19,363.00 $21.5000 $24,488.50 $0.00
20013798 [Construction Layout L Sum 1 $90,000.0(ﬂ $90,000.00] $80,000.0(ﬂ $80,000.00 $30,500.0(ﬂ $30,500.00 $0.00
20010910 [Cold Milling (Special) Sq Yd 21153 $21.0000 $444,213.00 $29.0000 $613,437.00 $17.5000 $370,177.50 $0.00
20051500 [Rem and Reset Street Signs Each 9 $300.0000 $2,700.00, $700.0000 $6,300.00| $450.0000 $4,050.00 $0.00
20064505 ([Section Corner Markers Each 15 $420.0000 $6,300.00| $1,500.0000 $22,500.00| $600.0000 $9,000.00 $0.00
Total Bid: As Read.
As Calculated: $7,774,569.09 $6,810,021.91 $0.00
% Over/Under: 9.77 % (3.85)%

Printed 05/06/25

Page 2 of 2

BLR 12315 (Rev. 06/11/21)




RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AWARDING OF CONTRACT FOR
ROAD CONSTRUCTION
SECTION #24-00472-00-RS

WHEREAS, The following low bid was received at a public letting held on May
6™ 2025 in Urbana, Illinois, for recycling and asphalt overlay of County Road 15 in
Champaign County from the west village limits of Sidney to the Vermilion County line;

Open Road Paving Company, LLC.-$6,810,021.91

WHEREAS, The County Engineer recommends to the County Board that the
low bid be awarded; and

WHEREAS, The County Board of Champaign County concurs in the action
recommended by the County Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the County Board of
Champaign County does hereby award the above listed bid to Open Road Paving
Company, LLC.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED AND RECORDED this 22" day of
May, A.D. 2025.

Jennifer Locke, Chair

Champaign County Board
Approved:
Steve Summers, County Executive
Date:
Recorded
& Attest:

Aaron Ammons, County Clerk
and ex-Officio Clerk of the
Champaign County Board

Date:

Prepared by: Jeff Blue, County Engineer



HeaVe'] ] ] =15
llinois Department Tabulation of Bids
of Transportation
Local Public Agency County Section Number Letting Date
Champaign County Highway Department/Ludlow Township Champaign 22-14129-00-BR 05/06/25
Approved Attended By
Engineer's Estimate (IDOT Representative(s)) Bidder's Name|Big O Services Stark Excavating, Inc
$368,075.00 .
Bidder's Address|PO BOX 793 1805 W Washington St
City, State, Zip|Danville, IL 61834 Bloomington, IL 61701
Proposal Guarantee
Terms
Approved Engineer's Estimate
ltem No. Iltem Delivery| Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
20300100 |CHANNEL EXCAVATION CUYD 69 $75.0000 $5,175.00] $120.0000 $8,280.00 $42.0000 $2,898.00 $0.00
28100801 |STONE DUMP RP CL A3 TON 103 $160.0000 $16,480.00] $138.0000 $14,214.00 $90.5000 $9,321.50 $0.00
35101400 [AGG BASE CSE B TON 16 $175.0000 $2,800.00] $150.0000 $2,400.00| $165.0000 $2,640.00 $0.00
50101500 [REM EXIST STU-STR EACH 1 $25,000.0(H $25,000.00, $32,000.0(ﬂ $32,000.00 $22,050.0(ﬁ $22,050.00 $0.00
50102400 |CONC REM CUYD A $20,000.0(H $2,000.00| $8,750.0000 $875.00 $14,500.0(ﬁ $1,450.00 $0.00
50105220 [PIPE CULVERT REMOVE FOOT 30 $50.0000 $1,500.00] $25.0000 $750.00 $15.0000 $450.00 $0.00
50200100 [STRUCTURE EXCAVATIN CUYD 71 $105.0000 $7,455.00, $100.0000 $7,100.00 $50.0000 $3,550.00 $0.00
50300225 [CONC STRUCT CUYD 41 $4,500.0000 $18,450.00| $3,500.0000 $14,350.00| $4,000.0000 $16,400.00 $0.00
50400305 |PP CONC DK BM 17 DP SQFT 1632 $120.0000 $195,840.00, $116.0000 $189,312.00( $101.5000 $165,648.00 $0.00
50800205 |REINF BARS, EPOXY CT POUND 1010 $12.0000 $12,120.00, $10.0000 $10,100.00 $7.0000 $7,070.00 $0.00
50900205 [STEEL RAILING TY S1 FOOT 140 $170.0000 $23,800.00] $195.0000 $27,300.00| $171.0000 $23,940.00 $0.00
51500100 [NAME PLATES EACH 1 $750.0000 $750.00[ $750.0000 $750.00( $950.0000 $950.00 $0.00
542D1060 [PCULCL D215 FOOT 30 $85.0000 $2,550.00] $70.0000 $2,100.00 $92.0000 $2,760.00 $0.00
59300100 [CONTR LOW-STRENG M CUYD 30 $160.0000 $4,800.00] $130.0000 $3,900.00| $155.0000 $4,650.00 $0.00
63200310 |GUARDRAIL REMOV FOOT 113 $15.0000 $1,695.00] $12.0000 $1,356.00 $8.0000 $904.00 $0.00
67100100 |MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 $20,000.0(ﬂ $20,000.00, $20,000.0(ﬂ $20,000.00 $18,950.0(ﬂ $18,950.00 $0.00
72501000 [TERMINAL MARKER-DA EACH 4 $50.0000 $200.00 $60.0000 $240.00 $50.0000 $200.00 $0.00

Printed 05/06/25

Page 1 of 2

BLR 12315 (Rev. 06/11/21)




Printed 05/06/25

ltem No. ltem Delivery| Unit | Quantity | Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
X2501000 [SEEDING CL 2 SPL ACRE .10 $12,000.0(ﬂ $1,200.00| $21,000.0(ﬂ $2,100.00 $35,000.0(ﬂ $3,500.00 $0.00
X2810110 [STONE RIPRAP CL A3 SP TON 159 $140.0000 $22,260.00, $195.0000 $31,005.00f $155.0000 $24,645.00 $0.00
X7011800 |[TRAF CONT-PRO BLR 21 L SUM 1 $4,000.0000 $4,000.00 $4,000.0000 $4,000.00| $4,000.0000 $4,000.00 $0.00
. As Read: $372,132.00 $315,976.50
Total Bid:
As Calculated: $372,132.00 $315,976.50 $0.00
% Over/Under: 1.10 % (14.15)%

Page 2 of 2

BLR 12315 (Rev. 06/11/21)




RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION AWARDING OF CONTRACT FOR
THE REPLACEMENT OF A BRIDGE DECK
LOCATED ON COUNTY ROAD 1300E IN LUDLOW TOWNSHIP
SECTION #22-14129-00-BR

WHEREAS, The following low bid was received at a public letting held on May
6t 2025 in Urbana, Illinois, for the replacement of a bridge deck on 1300E in Ludlow
Township, Section #22-14129-00-BR:

Stark Excavating, Inc.-$315,976.50

WHEREAS, The County Engineer recommends to the County Board that the
low bid be awarded; and

WHEREAS, The County Board of Champaign County concurs in the action
recommended by the County Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the County Board of
Champaign County does hereby award the above listed bid to Stark Excavating, Inc.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED AND RECORDED this 22nd
day of May A.D., 2025.

Jennifer Locke, Chair

Champaign County Board
Approved:
Steve Summers, County Executive
Date:
Recorded
& Attest:

Aaron Ammons, County Clerk
and ex-Officio Clerk of the
Champaign County Board

Date:

Prepared by: Jeff Blue, County Engineer



	Bid Tab CH 15 24-00472-00-RS-Print
	Resolution Awarding Contract 24-00472-00-RS
	Bid Tab Ludlow 22-14129-00-BR-Print
	Resolution Award  Ludlow Township 22-14129-00-BR

